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A000623427 TANIA  NASRIN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  5  473.00  97.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788923 TABASHUM  KHATUN Female No  2 2 UR  9  468.00  93.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608904 RUDRANIL  SARKAR Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  17  463.00  95.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001279650 SIDDHARTHA  JANA Male No  4  2 4 OBC-B  4  450.00  94.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849578 SHIVAM  MULLICK Male No  5  1 5 SC  17  449.00  97.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361295 SK  RIDHIMA Female No  6  2 6 OBC-A  13  446.00  92.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000364531 PRIYA  DUTTA Female No  7 7 UR  9  446.00  91.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157735 URMI  KAR Female No  8 8 UR  3  444.00  86.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000989989 SNEHA  DAPTARY Female No  9  3 9 OBC-B  3  441.00  96.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421256 KRISHNA  RANJA Female No  10 10 UR  6  440.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260246 SAFIA  KHATUN Female No  11 11 UR  1  439.00  94.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389084 SIRAJ  SK Male No  12  3 12 OBC-A  4  438.00  93.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388304 SURYA  BAUL DAS Male No  13  2 13 SC  17  430.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387921 RICHA  DALUI Female No  14 14 UR  8  429.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001804072 AYAT  KHAN Male No  15  4 15 OBC-B  17  429.00  85.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026360 SHEHNAZ  PARVEEN Female No  16 16 UR  15  429.00  82.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585716 NISHA  GAYEN Female No  17  3 17 SC  1  428.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620109 DWAIPAYAN  KHAN Male No  18 18 UR  4  427.00  81.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103986 TANISHA  GHOSH Female No  19 19 UR  3  425.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190319 SANIYA  ISLAM Female No  20 20 UR  4  424.00  90.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424850 PRERONA  MAITY Female No  21  5 21 OBC-B  8  424.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808832 PRAMITA  SAU Female No  22 22 UR  3  424.00  81.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001046910 DISHA  KHAN Female No  23 23 UR  4  422.00  85.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268477 SANJANA  DAS Female No  24  4 24 SC  2  421.00  74.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632741 MD SK TARIF Male No  25 25 UR  18  419.00  88.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791084 SATHI  THANDER Female No  26  5 26 SC  1  418.00  88.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379759 SOUMI  MALICK Female No  27 27 UR  2  416.00  77.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614026 KOYELI  BOSE Female No  28 28 UR  7  415.00  86.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002154972 SK ARMAN ISLAM Male No  29 29 UR  2  415.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691525 ADITTI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  30 30 UR  2  413.00  86.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000573460 SHRESTHA  CHOWDHURY Female No  31 31 UR  17  412.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001566343 KUSHAL  SAMANTA Male No  32  6 32 OBC-B  6  407.00  90.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379883 SHENAJ  YESMIN Female No  33  4 33 OBC-A  1  405.00  85.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002233976 ARIF ANJUM MOLLA Male No  34 34 UR  4  405.00  82.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000181238 SANYA  ANJUM Female No  35  5 35 OBC-A  1  405.00  76.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453518 SADIYA  JAMIN Female No  36 36 UR  9  405.00  76.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630637 SOHAM  POREY Male No  37 37 UR  4  405.00  74.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243902 SHRUTI  BETAL Female No  38 38 UR  2  402.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101700 RAJ  LAXMI Female No  39  7 39 OBC-B  16  399.00  82.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111074 MOU  MONDAL Female No  40  6 40 SC  6  399.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323757 PIYUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  41 41 UR  23  399.00  78.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212155 MURSED  KARIM Male No  42 42 UR  4  397.00  87.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000639757 RAJDEEP  KUNDU Male No  43 43 UR  14  397.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001636950 MOU  MAITY Female No  44 44 UR  4  397.00  70.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001277344 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  45 45 UR  1  396.00  78.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318891 RIYA  KHAMARU Female No  46 46 UR  7  396.00  71.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000604465 DIBYAJYOTI  MITHIA Male No  47 47 UR  7  395.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037145 SURYA  MONDAL Male No  48 48 UR  16  393.00  83.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849929 ANIRUDDHA  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  49 49 UR  22  393.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872308 MEHER  DORAKSHA Female No  50  8 50 OBC-B  2  392.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834623 RINKI  PURKAIT Female No  51  1 51 ST  1  390.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068118 RUNA  PARVIN Female No  52 52 UR  4  387.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355313 MOUMITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  53 53 UR  5  387.00  75.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001109551 SIRAJ  SK Male No  54 54 UR  11  387.00  74.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347165 SATHI  DAS Female No  55  7 55 SC  7  385.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000488804 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  56 56 UR  4  384.00  78.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000508172 SOHAM  DAS Male No  57 57 UR  4  382.00  64.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292186 ISHIKA  SHAW Female No  58 58 UR  13  381.00  82.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672740 SHRUTI  MONDAL Female No  59  8 59 SC  4  381.00  66.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165174 TRISHA  HALDER Female No  60  9 60 SC  14  380.00  67.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805451 TRISHA  SAMANTA Female No  61 61 UR  10  379.00  61.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000263177 PIYASA  GUPTA Female No  62 62 UR  18  376.00  71.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214831 RITIKA  MONAMI Female No  63  6 63 OBC-A  16  376.00  65.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027392 ARITRO  PANIGRAHI Male No  64 64 UR  5  376.00  60.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608253 RATNADEEP  MONDAL Male No  65  10 65 SC  18  375.00  79.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005378 SAHIBA SULTANA LASKAR Female No  66 66 UR  4  373.00  77.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578244 ARCHITA  DAS Female No  67 67 UR  2  372.00  71.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001137307 SUVASHREE  SARKAR Female No  68  9 68 OBC-B  2  372.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000897138 JYOTI  DUBEY Female No  69 69 UR  1  370.00  66.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001503192 ARIDIP  GHOSH Male No  70  10 70 OBC-B  18  369.00  83.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245706 DIPANJANA  CHAUDHURY Female No  71 71 UR  13  369.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483541 RUPAM  KUILA Male No  72 72 UR  22  369.00  66.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021556 DEBOMITA  MONDAL Female No  73  11 73 SC  9  367.00  70.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870124 PRITISHA  PRASAD Female No  74 74 UR  6  367.00  66.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002260 ARANYA  HALDER Male No  75  12 75 SC  16  366.00  60.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001311145 ROKAIA  KHATUN Female No  76  7 76 OBC-A  1  365.00  70.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762915 PABITRA  MONDAL Male No  77 77 UR  7  362.00  72.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170024 MIZANUR RAHAMAN 

MONDAL

Male No  78 78 UR  2  362.00  65.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912953 EVELINA  BISWAS Female No  79  13 79 SC  2  361.00  71.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264480 SAMIR  HUSAN Male No  80 80 UR  7  361.00  68.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325447 ABDUL SAGIR PURKAIT Male No  81 81 UR  7  361.00  66.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591558 MEHNOOR  SABA Female No  82  8 82 OBC-A  12  358.00  65.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001095768 KHUSHI  KUMARI Female No  83 83 UR  18  357.00  66.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610482 SUKANYA  NASKAR Female No  84  14 84 SC  7  357.00  63.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000306355 SINTHIA  SABREEN Female No  85  9 85 OBC-A  3  356.00  62.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541289 FARHIN  KHATUN Female No  86 86 UR  4  355.00  67.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307146 ADITYA  DUTTA Male No  87 87 UR  24  355.00  63.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000662730 AKASH  DALUI Male No  88  15 88 SC  19  355.00  63.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000615269 SAYAN KR MONDAL Male No  89 89 UR  4  355.00  60.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265815 DANISH  QAMAR Male No  90 90 UR  8  354.00  68.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000200652 SRADDHA  ANANDA ROY Female No  91  16 91 SC  1  354.00  67.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263902 DISHANI  BANERJEE Female No  92 92 UR  1  353.00  71.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859196 ANANYA  DHOLE Female No  93 93 UR  3  352.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000005392 PRIYANTA  KANJI Female No  94 94 UR  1  351.00  75.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254993 PURBASA  SARKAR Female No  95 95 UR  18  351.00  62.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551309 BIKRAM  NASKAR Male No  96  17 96 SC  7  350.00  70.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000180453 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  97 97 UR  6  350.00  62.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872222 TRISHA  NASKAR Female No  98  18 98 SC  15  349.00  80.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710346 DURJOY  PANDIT Male No  99 99 UR  4  348.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448437 SUBHONITA  SARKAR Female No  100 100 UR  5  346.00  71.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001465212 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  101 101 UR  6  345.00  65.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001697151 SATYAM  CHANDRA Male No  102 102 UR  6  344.00  68.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110957 SAHID HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  103  10 103 OBC-A  16  343.00  80.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975697 JOHN  ALI Male No  104 104 UR  25  341.00  67.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319209 ALIVIA  KANRAR Female No  105 105 UR  4  338.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434574 NIKETA  DAS Female No  106  19 106 SC  20  338.00  63.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703694 MD RIYAZ ALI NIZAM Male No  107 107 UR  17  336.00  76.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229000 SAUMILI  MONDAL Female No  108  20 108 SC  9  336.00  67.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654250 SAYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  109  21 109 SC  12  336.00  58.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285785 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  110  22 110 SC  5  336.00  51.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002194026 SAHID  MONDAL Male No  111 111 UR  5  335.00  74.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263709 ABHIRAJ  BISWAS Male No  112  23 112 SC  17  335.00  57.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149636 SHUBHAM  MUKHERJEE Male No  113  1 113 EWS  14  330.00  63.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425847 AHMED  MOJAHID Male No  114 114 UR  24  326.00  73.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183832 KARAN KUMAR MAITY Male No  115 115 UR  5  326.00  62.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213397 ANAMIKA  DALUI Female No  116  24 116 SC  9  325.00  60.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248821 SAMRAT  PURKAIT Male No  117 117 UR  6  324.00  61.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617808 SNEHASHIS  NASKAR Male No  118  25 118 SC  5  324.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983207 SARTHAK  NASKAR Male No  119  26 119 SC  22  323.00  52.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515533 SMRITI  NASKAR Female No  120  27 120 SC  12  321.00  63.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078767 ZAHIR  MOLLA Male No  121 121 UR  2  319.00  61.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609707 NAFISA  KHATUN Female No  122  11 122 OBC-A  15  313.00  67.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148712 MD FIROJ MONDAL Male No  123  12 123 OBC-A  25  312.00  63.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877865 RUKSANA  SARMIN Female No  124 124 UR  20  312.00  60.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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Tie Break 
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A002400645 AKASH KUMAR SINGH Male No  125 125 UR  22  312.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219313 ROSHNI  MONDAL Female No  126 126 UR  8  308.00  61.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001142815 AMAN  RAY Male No  127 127 UR  14  307.00  62.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188729 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  128 128 UR  6  301.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000018296 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  129  28 129 SC  2  282.00  53.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001590891 TITAS  MAJUMDAR Female No  130  29 130 SC  10  276.00  52.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Budge Budge College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:58.30

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]
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A000623427 TANIA  NASRIN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  5  473.00  97.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361295 SK  RIDHIMA Female No  6  2 2 OBC-A  13  446.00  92.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389084 SIRAJ  SK Male No  12  3 3 OBC-A  4  438.00  93.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379883 SHENAJ  YESMIN Female No  33  4 4 OBC-A  1  405.00  85.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000181238 SANYA  ANJUM Female No  35  5 5 OBC-A  1  405.00  76.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214831 RITIKA  MONAMI Female No  63  6 6 OBC-A  16  376.00  65.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001311145 ROKAIA  KHATUN Female No  76  7 7 OBC-A  1  365.00  70.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591558 MEHNOOR  SABA Female No  82  8 8 OBC-A  12  358.00  65.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000306355 SINTHIA  SABREEN Female No  85  9 9 OBC-A  3  356.00  62.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110957 SAHID HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  103  10 10 OBC-A  16  343.00  80.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609707 NAFISA  KHATUN Female No  122  11 11 OBC-A  15  313.00  67.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148712 MD FIROJ MONDAL Male No  123  12 12 OBC-A  25  312.00  63.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Budge Budge College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:58.30

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001608904 RUDRANIL  SARKAR Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  17  463.00  95.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001279650 SIDDHARTHA  JANA Male No  4  2 2 OBC-B  4  450.00  94.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000989989 SNEHA  DAPTARY Female No  9  3 3 OBC-B  3  441.00  96.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804072 AYAT  KHAN Male No  15  4 4 OBC-B  17  429.00  85.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424850 PRERONA  MAITY Female No  21  5 5 OBC-B  8  424.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001566343 KUSHAL  SAMANTA Male No  32  6 6 OBC-B  6  407.00  90.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101700 RAJ  LAXMI Female No  39  7 7 OBC-B  16  399.00  82.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872308 MEHER  DORAKSHA Female No  50  8 8 OBC-B  2  392.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001137307 SUVASHREE  SARKAR Female No  68  9 9 OBC-B  2  372.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503192 ARIDIP  GHOSH Male No  70  10 10 OBC-B  18  369.00  83.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001849578 SHIVAM  MULLICK Male No  5  1 1 SC  17  449.00  97.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388304 SURYA  BAUL DAS Male No  13  2 2 SC  17  430.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585716 NISHA  GAYEN Female No  17  3 3 SC  1  428.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268477 SANJANA  DAS Female No  24  4 4 SC  2  421.00  74.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791084 SATHI  THANDER Female No  26  5 5 SC  1  418.00  88.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111074 MOU  MONDAL Female No  40  6 6 SC  6  399.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347165 SATHI  DAS Female No  55  7 7 SC  7  385.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672740 SHRUTI  MONDAL Female No  59  8 8 SC  4  381.00  66.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165174 TRISHA  HALDER Female No  60  9 9 SC  14  380.00  67.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608253 RATNADEEP  MONDAL Male No  65  10 10 SC  18  375.00  79.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021556 DEBOMITA  MONDAL Female No  73  11 11 SC  9  367.00  70.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002260 ARANYA  HALDER Male No  75  12 12 SC  16  366.00  60.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912953 EVELINA  BISWAS Female No  79  13 13 SC  2  361.00  71.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610482 SUKANYA  NASKAR Female No  84  14 14 SC  7  357.00  63.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000662730 AKASH  DALUI Male No  88  15 15 SC  19  355.00  63.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000200652 SRADDHA  ANANDA ROY Female No  91  16 16 SC  1  354.00  67.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551309 BIKRAM  NASKAR Male No  96  17 17 SC  7  350.00  70.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872222 TRISHA  NASKAR Female No  98  18 18 SC  15  349.00  80.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434574 NIKETA  DAS Female No  106  19 19 SC  20  338.00  63.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229000 SAUMILI  MONDAL Female No  108  20 20 SC  9  336.00  67.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654250 SAYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  109  21 21 SC  12  336.00  58.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285785 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  110  22 22 SC  5  336.00  51.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263709 ABHIRAJ  BISWAS Male No  112  23 23 SC  17  335.00  57.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213397 ANAMIKA  DALUI Female No  116  24 24 SC  9  325.00  60.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617808 SNEHASHIS  NASKAR Male No  118  25 25 SC  5  324.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983207 SARTHAK  NASKAR Male No  119  26 26 SC  22  323.00  52.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515533 SMRITI  NASKAR Female No  120  27 27 SC  12  321.00  63.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000018296 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  129  28 28 SC  2  282.00  53.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001590891 TITAS  MAJUMDAR Female No  130  29 29 SC  10  276.00  52.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001834623 RINKI  PURKAIT Female No  51  1 1 ST  1  390.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002149636 SHUBHAM  MUKHERJEE Male No  113  1 1 EWS  14  330.00  63.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


